



MAHARASHTRA SEAMLESS LIMITED

INTERIM CORPORATE OFFICE : Plot No.106, Institutional Sector-44, Gurgaon-122 002 Haryana (India)
Phone No. : 91-124-4624000, 2574326, 2574325, 2574728 • Fax : 91-124-2574327
E-mail : contact@mahaseam.com Website : www.jindal.com
CIN No: L99999MH1988PLC080545
CORPORATE OFFICE : Plot No. 30, Institutional Sector-44, Gurgaon-122 002 Haryana (India)

E-Communication

MSL/SEC/SE/2022-23

23rd October, 2022

BSE Limited
25th Floor, P.J. Towers,
Dalal Street, Mumbai-400001

National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block-G,
Bandra - Kurla Complex
Bandra (E), Mumbai-400051

Stock Code: 500265

Scrip Code: MAHSEAMLES

Sub: Newspaper advertisement regarding Postal Ballot Notice

Dear Sir/Madam,

Further to our letter dated 21st October, 2022 and in compliance with the provisions of Regulation 47 and other applicable provisions of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby submit copy of newspaper advertisement published in newspapers viz. Financial Express (in English) and Mumbai Lakshdeep Navshakti (in Marathi) on 22nd October, 2022 with regard to the Postal Ballot Notice sent to the Shareholders of the Company.

Submitted for your information and record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Maharashtra Seamless Limited

Ram Ji Nigam
Company Secretary

Encl.- As stated above

JINDAL
D.P. JINDAL GROUP

REGD. OFF. & WORKS : Pipe Nagar, Village, Sukeli, N.H.17, B.K.G. Road, Taluka-Roha, Distt. Raigad-402 126 (Maharashtra)
Phone : 02194-238511, 238512, 238567, 238569 • Fax : 02194-238513
MUMBAI OFFICE : 402, Sarjan Plaza, 100 Dr. Annie Besant Road, Opp. Telco Showroom, Worli, Mumbai-400 018
Phones : 022-2490 2570 /72 /74 • Fax : 022-2492 5473
HEAD OFFICE : 5, Pusa Road, 2nd Floor, New Delhi-110005 Phones : 011-28752862, 28756631 Email : jpdelhi@bol.net.in
KOLKATA OFFICE : Sukhsagar Apartment, Flat No. 8A, 8th Floor, 2/5, Sarat Bose Road, Kolkata - 700 020
Phone : 033-2455 9982, 2454 0053, 2454 0056 • Fax : 033 - 2474 2290 E-mail : msl@cal.vsnl.net.in
CHENNAI OFFICE : 3A, Royal Court. 41, Venkatnarayana Road, T. Nagar Chennai-600017
Phone : 044-2434 2231 • Fax : 044-2434 7990

Good response to rupee-based trading: RBI

FE BUREAU
Mumbai, October 21

THE RESERVE BANK of India (RBI) deputy governor T Rabi Shankar has said the central bank is receiving encouraging response from countries to participate in the rupee-based trading.

The RBI in July allowed rupee settlement in external trade, including the flexibility of investing surplus rupee in Indian bond markets. Although the official framework for rupee settlement came in July this year, allowing external commercial borrowings in domestic currency through masala bonds and invoicing export and import were first steps in this direction, but their uses were limited, Shankar said at the annual day event of the Foreign Exchange Dealers Association of India (FEDAI).

"The Asian Clearing Union is also exploring a scheme of using domestic currencies for settlement," he said, adding that the arrangement which gives importers the choice to pay in domestic currency is worth exploring.

The use of rupee for transactions between non-residents would be a decisive vote of confidence in its internationalisation. However, that step will come in the final stages and is not a priority as of now, he said.

While the Indian economy has increasingly integrated with the global economy, its share in global merchandise trade continues to be relatively modest, Shankar said.

While enlisting the benefits of internationalisation of



The Asian Clearing Union is also exploring a scheme of using domestic currencies for settlement

T RABI SHANKAR,
DEPUTY GUV, RBI

rupee, he said the move will mitigate currency risk for Indian businesses, reduce the need for holding foreign exchange reserves and curtail dependence on foreign currency, making India less vulnerable to external shocks and ensuring increased bargaining power for companies.

On the flip side, large holdings of rupee balances held by non-residents could heighten vulnerability to external shocks, which could amplify pass-through effect of external stimulus to domestic financial markets, and lesser dependence on foreign currencies in external transactions could lead to reduced reserve accretion, Shankar said.

"Internationalisation would make domestic monetary policy more challenging but the alternative of compromising on growth by playing it safe is clearly not an optimal choice," he said.

Shriram City net profit rises 24%

FE BUREAU
Chennai, October 21

SHRIRAM CITY UNION Finance (Shriram City) has reported a net profit of ₹349 crore for the second quarter of FY23, compared with ₹282 crore in the corresponding quarter of last fiscal, logging a 24% growth. Revenues from operations went up by 24% to ₹1,963 crore, against ₹1,583 crore.

On a standalone basis Shriram City reported its best quarterly disbursements of ₹8,020 crore, up 24.9%, while AUM rose by 18.7% to ₹36,117 crore. Net interest income rose to a record ₹1,231 crore, up 27%. The asset quality improved with gross NPAs declining 18 bps QoQ to 5.93% in Q2FY23. The company has a liquidity back-up worth ₹4,559 crore as of the end Q2FY23.

Small enterprise, gold and personal loan disbursements grew at the fastest pace with the pick-up in momentum in rural and semi-urban demand. Small enterprise finance contributed 42% of the total AUM and disbursements stood at ₹2,129 crore. The company, the largest two-wheeler financier has witnessed strong loan disbursements from rural India.

YS Chakravarti, MD & CEO, Shriram City, said: "Economic activity has picked up in 1HFY23 driving demand for credit from rural and semi-

urban markets and we expect this momentum to sustain. The healthy operational performance of Shriram City has been driven by robust customer addition, new loans by small enterprises, all products added in Shriram Transport branches and aided by the digital ecosystem.

"Our subsidiary, Shriram Housing Finance's AUM crossed ₹6,500 crore and is today the fourth-largest affordable housing financier in India with strong growth prospects as it expands its distribution network across the merged entities. The integration for the merger is well underway and we are working as a single unit already."

The company has received approvals for the merger of Shriram City with Shriram Transport Finance from SEBI, BSE, NSE, shareholders, secured creditors, unsecured creditors, Competition Commission of India and the Insurance Regulatory & Development Authority. It now awaits the final approval of the amalgamation scheme from the National Company Law Tribunal.

In preparation to commence operations in the merged entity, Shriram City has launched the business as a merged entity across 1,200-plus branches and five geographical units. This endeavour is being scaled up progressively, the company added.

Motilal Oswal Financial Services Q2 PAT up 11%

PRESS TRUST OF INDIA
New Delhi, October 21

MOTILAL OSWAL FINANCIAL Services on Friday reported a 11% growth in its profit after tax (PAT) at ₹509 crore for three months ended September 2022, driven by robust growth across the segments.

This was the highest quarterly profit posted by the company. In comparison, it had a PAT of ₹458 crore in the same quarter of the preceding fiscal, it said in a statement.

The company's revenues grew by 13% to ₹1,098 crore in the quarter under review from ₹971 crore in the July-

September period of the financial year 2021-2022.

"We have achieved one of the highest quarterly profit of ₹509 crore, following robust and sustainable performance across the businesses. Our retail broking business which is our cash cow business continued to improve its market share and benefitting from market expansion and industry consolidation," MD and CEO Motilal Oswal said.

The company's assets under advisory across AMC, wealth, private equity and broking & distribution businesses stood at ₹3.2 trillion at the end of September this year.

BSE, NSE to conduct 1-hour 'muhurat trading' on Diwali

THE BSE AND NSE will conduct a one-hour special muhurat trading session on Monday, marking the beginning of a new Samvat 2079 — the Hindu calendar year that starts on Diwali. The symbolic trading session would be held between 1815 hrs and 1915 hours, the stock exchanges said. —PTI

SHRIRAM TRANSPORT FINANCE COMPANY LIMITED

PUBLIC NOTICE

This is to inform our customers and public at large that our **Thenni Branch** located at 640 A, above State Bank of India, 2nd Floor, Nehruji Road, Thenni, Tamil Nadu - 625531 will shift to No. 5.1.110A1, 1st Floor, Vijaya Bank Upstairs, Kumily National Highway, Palanichettipatti bus stop, Thenni, Tamil Nadu - 625531 from 31st January, 2023. The Customers are requested to contact the new office premises for their needs.

REGIONAL BUSINESS HEAD

SHRIRAM TRANSPORT FINANCE COMPANY LIMITED

PUBLIC NOTICE

This is to inform our customers and public at large that our **Hosur - 2 Branch** located at 737/1B, R K Towers, 1st Floor, Maruthi Nagar entrance, Hosur, Krishnagiri, Tamil Nadu - 635109 will shift to Plot No. 1401, Mageshwari Complex, 1st Floor, Opposite Subtreasury office, Rayakkottai Main Road, Hosur, Krishnagiri, Tamil Nadu - 635109 from 31st January, 2023. The Customers are requested to contact the new office premises for their needs.

REGIONAL BUSINESS HEAD

TORRENT PHARMACEUTICALS LIMITED

Registered Office: Torrent House, Off Ashram Road, Ahmedabad - 380 009, Gujarat, India. Ph. : + 91 79 26599000 Email: investorservices@torrentpharma.com Fax : + 91 79 26582100

CIN: L24230GJ1972PLC002126 Website: www.torrentpharma.com Email: investorservices@torrentpharma.com

Extract of Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended 30-Sep-2022

[₹ in crores except per share data]

Particulars	Quarter Ended 30-Sep-2022	Half Year Ended 30-Sep-2022	Quarter Ended 30-Sep-2021
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
Total Income from operations (net)	2291	4638	2137
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax and exceptional items	463	995	472
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax and exceptional items	463	995	472
Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax and exceptional items	312	666	316
Total Comprehensive Income (after tax)	253	527	341
Equity Share Capital	169.23	169.23	84.62
Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve			
Earnings per share (of ₹ 5/- each)			
Basic	9.22	19.67	9.32
Diluted	9.22	19.67	9.32

* Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve as on 31-Mar-2022 was ₹ 5868 crores.

Notes:

- Summary details of stand-alone audited financial results of Torrent Pharmaceuticals Limited : [₹ in crores]

Particulars	Quarter Ended 30-Sep-2022	Half Year Ended 30-Sep-2022	Quarter Ended 30-Sep-2021
Net income from operations	1928	3861	1799
Profit before tax	413	907	454
Profit after tax	272	599	326
Total Comprehensive Income (after tax)	242	521	342

- Pursuant to approval given by its shareholders, the company has during the quarter and half year ended 30-Sep-2022, issued 16,92,22,720 equity shares of ₹ 5/- each as fully paid-up bonus equity shares in the ratio of 1 (one) equity share for every 1 (one) existing equity share. Accordingly, the earnings per share has been adjusted for previous periods and presented in accordance with Ind AS 33, Earnings Per Share.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30-Sep-2022 filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the same, along with the notes, are available on www.nseindia.com, www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.torrentpharma.com.

Place : Ahmedabad, Gujarat
Date : 21-Oct-2022

Reliance Industries Limited

Regd. Office: 3rd Floor, Maker Chambers IV, 222, Nariman Point, Mumbai - 400 021. Phone: 022-3555 5000 • Fax: 022-2204 2268 • E-mail: investor.relations@ril.com CIN: L17110MH1973PLC019786

Extract of Unaudited Consolidated Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year Ended 30th September, 2022

(₹ in crore, except per share data)

Particulars	Quarter Ended 30th September, 2022	Half Year Ended 30th September, 2022	Quarter Ended 30th September, 2021
	Value of Sales & Services (Revenue)	2,53,497	4,96,479
Less: GST Recovered	20,634	40,503	17,428
Revenue from Operations	2,32,863	4,55,976	1,74,104
Profit Before Exceptional Item and Tax	20,379	47,615	19,234
Profit Before Tax	20,379	47,615	19,234
Profit for the Period*	15,512	34,955	15,479
Total Comprehensive Income (after Tax)*	5,954	18,883	31,559
Paid up Equity Share Capital	6,766	6,766	6,551
Equity Shares of ₹ 10/- each			
Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserve**	-	-	-
Earnings per Equity Share (Face value of ₹10/- each) (Not Annualised)			
Basic (in ₹) – After Exceptional Item	20.18	46.72	20.88
Basic (in ₹) – Before Exceptional Item	20.18	46.72	20.88
Diluted (in ₹) – After Exceptional Item	20.18	46.72	20.60
Diluted (in ₹) – Before Exceptional Item	20.18	46.72	20.60

* Includes share of Non-Controlling Interest
** Other Equity excluding Revaluation Reserves for the year ended as on 31st March, 2022 was ₹ 7,72,720 crore.

Notes:

- The Audit Committee has reviewed the above results and the Board of Directors has approved the above results and its release at their respective meetings held on 21st October, 2022. The Statutory Auditors of the Company have carried out a Limited Review of the aforesaid results.
- Additional information on Unaudited Standalone Financial Results is as follows:

(₹ in crore)

Particulars	Quarter Ended 30th September, 2022	Half Year Ended 30th September, 2022	Quarter Ended 30th September, 2021
	Value of Sales & Services (Revenue)	1,46,310	3,04,026
Less: GST Recovered	5,952	12,325	5,332
Revenue from Operations	1,40,358	2,91,701	1,03,418
Profit Before Exceptional Item and Tax	9,792	29,464	10,954
Profit Before Tax	9,792	29,464	10,954
Profit for the Period	6,915	22,011	9,228
Total Comprehensive Income (after Tax)	4,493	14,959	10,020

3. The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2022 filed with the Stock Exchanges pursuant to Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Unaudited Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended on 30th September, 2022, are available on the Stock Exchanges' websites (www.bseindia.com / www.nseindia.com) and the Company's website www.ril.com.

For Reliance Industries Limited
Sd/-
Mukesh D. Ambani
Chairman & Managing Director

Date : 21st October, 2022
www.ril.com

SUPRAJIT ENGINEERING LIMITED

Registered & Corporate Office: No.100, Bommasandra Industrial Area Bangalore - 560 100
Tel: (91-80) 4342 1100, Fax: (91-80) 2783 3279
CIN - L29199KA1985PLC006934
Website - www.suprajit.com, Email - investors@suprajit.com

NOTICE FOR LOSS OF SHARE CERTIFICATE

The following share certificates of the Company have been reported Lost/Misplaced and the holders of the said Share Certificates have requested the Company for Issue of Duplicate Share Certificates.

Notice is hereby given that the Company will proceed to issue Duplicate Share Certificates to the below mentioned Persons unless a valid Objection is received by the Company within 15 days from the date of Publication of this Notice.

SUPRAJIT ENGINEERING LIMITED LOST SHARE CERTIFICATE DETAILS

Sl No	Folio No	Cert. No	No. of Shares	Distinctiv No. From	Distinctive To	NAME OF THE SHAREHOLDER
1	0000126	126	16000	106061161	106077160	MAHENDAR PANJABI ARJANDAS K PANJABI

Any person(s) having Objections to the issue of duplicate share certificates should lodge his/her/their Objection with all supporting documents with the Company at its Registered Office within 15 days from the appearance of this notice failing which the Company will proceed to issue Duplicate Share Certificate(s) to the persons mentioned above and thereafter No Objection to the issue of duplicate Share Certificates will be entertained from any person(s).

For Suprajit Engineering Limited
Sd/-
Medappa Gowda J.
CFO & Company Secret

Place : Bengaluru
Date : 21.10.2022

MAHARASHTRA SEAMLESS LIMITED

Registered Office: Pipe Nagar, Village Sukeli, N.H. 17, B.K.G Road, Taluka Roha, Distt Raigad - 402126, Maharashtra
Phone: +91 2194 238511, 238512, 238516 Fax: +91 2194 238513
Corporate Office: Plot No. 30, Sector-44, Gurugram - 122003, Haryana
Interim Corporate Office: Plot No. 106, Sector-44, Gurugram - 122003, Haryana
Ph.: +91 124 4624000, 2574326; Fax: +91 124 2574327
E-mail: secretarial@mahaseam.com; Website: www.jindal.com
CIN: L99999MH1988PLC080545

NOTICE OF POSTAL BALLOT AND REMOTE E-VOTING INFORMATION

NOTICE is hereby given pursuant to the provisions of Section 110 and other applicable provisions, if any, of the Companies Act, 2013 (the "Act") read with the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014 ("Rules"), Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI Listing Regulations"), Secretarial Standard on General Meetings (SS-2), as amended from time to time and in accordance with the guidelines prescribed by the Ministry of Corporate Affairs ("MCA") for holding general meetings / conducting Postal Ballot process through e-voting vide General Circular Nos. 14/2020 dated 8th April 2020, 17/2020 dated 13th April 2020, 22/2020 dated 15th June 2020, 33/2020 dated 28th September 2020, 39/2020 dated 31st December 2020, 10/2021 dated 23rd June 2021, 20/2021 dated 8th December, 2021 and 3/2022 dated 5th May, 2022, in view of the COVID-19 pandemic (collectively referred to as "MCA Circulars"), that the resolutions as set out in the Postal Ballot Notice dated 17th October, 2022 are proposed to be passed by the members through Postal Ballot only by voting through electronic means (remote e-voting).

In terms of relevant provisions of the Act and in accordance with MCA Circulars, the Postal Ballot Notice along with the instructions regarding remote e-voting has been sent only through email to all those Members, whose email address is registered with the Company/Depositories/Depository Participants/ Registrar and Share Transfer Agent (RTA) of the Company and whose name is recorded in the register of members or in the register of beneficial owners maintained by the Depositories as on the cut-off i.e. 14th October, 2022. A person who is not a member on the cut-off date shall accordingly treat the Postal Ballot Notice for information purpose only.

In view of the current circumstances prevailing due to COVID-19 pandemic and in compliance with the requirements of the MCA Circulars, physical copy of Postal Ballot Notice along with Postal Ballot Forms and pre-paid business envelope will not be sent to the shareholders for this Postal Ballot and shareholders are required to communicate their assent or dissent through the remote e-voting system only. Electronic copies of the Postal Ballot Notice have been sent to all the members on 21st October, 2022, whose email ids are registered with the Company/RTA/Depository participant(s).

The Postal Ballot Notice will also be available on the website of the Company www.jindal.com and on the website(s) of the stock exchanges i.e. BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com respectively, where the Company's shares are listed.

The facility of casting the votes by the members ("e-voting") will be provided by National Securities Depository Limited (NSDL) and the detailed procedure for the same has been provided in the Postal Ballot Notice. The remote e-voting period commences on **Saturday, 22nd October, 2022 from 09.00 a.m. (IST) and ends at 05.00 p.m. (IST) on Sunday, 20th November, 2022**. The e-voting module shall be disabled by NSDL for voting thereafter. Remote e-voting shall not be allowed beyond the said time and date. During this period, members of the Company, holding shares either in physical form or in dematerialized form, as on the cut-off date of 14th October, 2022, may cast their vote by remote e-voting on the resolutions as set out in the Postal Ballot Notice.

The Company has appointed Ms. Jyoti Sharma (FCS 8843), Proprietor M/s JVS Associates, Company Secretaries, as scrutiner for conducting the entire postal ballot process with/ by remote e-voting in a fair and transparent manner.

Members who have not registered their e-mail address with the Company/RTA/Depository can now register the same by sending a request to Alankit Assignments Limited or email at rta@alankit.com. Members holding Shares in demat form are requested to register their e-mail address with their Depository Participants only. The registered e-mail address will be used for sending future communications.

The Results of the Postal Ballot will be declared on or before 22nd November, 2022. The said results along with the Scrutinizer's Report will also be placed on the Company's website i.e. www.jindal.com besides communicating the same to the BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India.

In case of any queries, you may refer the Frequently Asked Questions (FAQs) for Shareholders and e-voting user manual for Shareholders available at the download section of www.evoting.nsdl.com or call on toll free no.: 1800 1020 990 and 1800224430 or send a request to Ms. Pallavi Mhatre at evoting@nsdl.co.in. The grievances can also be addressed to the Company at secretarial@mahaseam.com.

For MAHARASHTRA SEAMLESS LIMITED
Sd/-
Ram Ji Nigam
Company Secretary
M. No. ACS-18763

Place : Gurugram
Date : 21st October, 2022

DLF CYBER CITY DEVELOPERS LIMITED

(CIN - U45201HR2006PLC036074)
Regd. Office : 10th Floor, Gateway Tower, DLF City, Phase - III, Gurugram - 122002
Phone No. +91 124 456 8900; E-mail: office-business@dlf.in; Website: www.dlf.in/dccdl/

UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2022

(₹ in Lakh)

S. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended		
		September 30, 2022	September 30, 2021	March 31, 2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	63,848.55	50,819.92	2,49,640.72
2	Net profit for the period/year (before tax, Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items #)	22,854.55	14,560.63	1,12,748.52
3	Net profit for the period/year before tax (after Exceptional and /or Extraordinary items#)	22,854.55	14,560.63	1,12,748.52
4	Net profit for the period/year after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items#)	17,773.84	11,792.35	98,174.62
5	Total comprehensive income for the period [comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax)/year after tax and other comprehensive income(after tax)]	17,762.39	11,794.23	98,190.29
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital	2,26,416.77	2,26,416.77	2,26,416.77
7	Reserve (excluding revaluation reserve)*	4,80,497.43	4,50,652.29	5,21,467.71
8	Securities Premium Account	10,459.83	10,459.83	10,459.83
9	Net worth	4,07,701.21	3,77,856.07	4,48,671.49
10	Paid up debt capital/Outstanding Debt	12,68,608.35	11,02,050.30	11,32,517.20
11	Outstanding redeemable Preference shares	-	-	-
12	Debt equity Ratio	1.79	1.63	1.51
13	Earnings Per Share (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised for half year ended) (for continuing and discontinued operations)			
	Basic : (₹ absolute amount)	0.79	0.52	4.34
	Diluted : (₹ absolute amount)	0.79	0.52	4.34
14	Capital Redemption Reserve	31,547.73	31,547.73	31,547.73
15	Debtenture Redemption Reserve	27,729.69	13,223.93	22,973.27
16	Debt Service Coverage Ratio	1.15	1.03	1.40
17	Interest Service Coverage Ratio	1.98	1.64	2.34

Exceptional and/or extra-ordinary items adjusted in the Statement of the Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind AS Rules
*Includes Paid up Class B equity share capital of ₹ 50,000.00 lakh

Notes to the unaudited standalone financial results for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022:

- The above unaudited standalone financial results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2022, have been prepared pursuant to the requirements of Regulation 52 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("SEBI LODR"), as amended and in accordance with Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) specified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ("the Act"), read with Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, as amended.
- The above unaudited standalone financial results of the Company have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on October 20, 2022.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly unaudited financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 52 of the SEBI LODR. The full format of the quarterly unaudited financial results are available on the website of the Stock Exchange i.e. BSE Limited (BSE) at <https://www.bseindia.com/> and the Company's website at <https://www.dlf.in/dccdl/>.
- For the other line items referred in Regulation 52 (4) of the SEBI LODR, pertinent disclosures have been made to BSE and can be accessed at <https://www.bseindia.com/> and the Company's website at <https://www.dlf.in/dccdl/>.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
DLF Cyber City Developers Limited
Sriram Khattar
Managing Director
DIN: 00066540

Place: Gurugram
Date: October 20, 2022

